RESOLUTION NO. 2018-____

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ELIZABETH A. McINTYRE ARTHUR AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR A TERM COMMENCING NOVEMBER 14, 2018 AND CONTINUING UNTIL THE VACANCY IS FILLED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40A:16-5.

WHEREAS, as a result of the resignation of Angela Calakos from her position as City Councilwoman effective October 23, 2018, a vacancy was created as defined in N.J.S.A. 40A:16-3(f); and

WHEREAS, in order to assure efficient and effective legislative action the City Council of the City of Vineland intends upon filling the vacancy by appointment to the position of City Council.

WHEREAS, after review of the resume and qualifications of Elizabeth A. McIntyre Arthur, City Council finds that Ms. Arthur meets the qualifications required by New Jersey Statute to fill the vacancy in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:16-10.

WHEREAS, City Council finds it is in the best interest of the City to fill the vacancy with Elizabeth Arthur.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Elizabeth A. McIntyre Arthur shall be and is hereby appointed to the position of City Councilwoman for the City of Vineland commencing November 13, 2018 and continuing until the vacancy is filled in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:16-5.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk